
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A book looking at the History of 
Headteachers at Braywood  

Our Year 4 children braved the inclement weather 

this month to participate in the Bikeability Level 1 

scheme, learning some valuable life skills. 

 

Braywood News 

 

Farm Visit Bikeability 

‘For with God nothing shall be impossible’ Luke 1:37. 

Our Nursery and Reception children (and staff) 

were very excited when the farm came to visit! 

The children had a wonderful time interacting with 

the animals and learning all about them. We 

definitely have some budding farmers!

 

 

 

 

 

 Year 1 learned all about the features of church and 

even got to wear some robes on their visit to St 

Michael’s at Bray where they were hosted by 

Reverend Andy Medicott.

 

Willow Arch Year 1 Church Visit 

A huge thank you to Mr Woolley who has trimmed 

and maintained our Willow Arch, it is very much 

appreciated by all. 

 



 

 

 

This year, each class will be producing a Sharing Assembly to their parents/carers and the rest of the school. This will 

give you an opportunity to celebrate all the wonderful learning they have done this year. We start with Year 3 on 

Wednesday 26th November at 2.15 and it even includes a violin concert! Check the dates on this newsletter for our 

other classes. 

 

 

Wow! Could I just say a huge thank you to everyone who contributed to our Harvest Line Up. We were overwhelmed 

by the children’s competitive spirit and enthusiasm and by your kind generosity. Many families in Windsor will 

benefit from our amazing donation. Little Acorns (Reception Class) achieved the longest line but Acorn Nursery, not 

to be outdone, achieved the longest length per child with each child donating over 1m of goods in their line!  Our 

Head Boy and Head Girl were proud to deliver the food to the Windsor Foodshare. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A book looking at the History of Headteachers at Braywood School form 1857, researched by 

one of our Governors, Sarah Grace, is now available.  It can be ordered through the office at a 

price of £20.  

 

Braywood Harvest Line Up 

 

Class Sharing Assemblies 

Bookworms 



 

 

 

 

 

Have a lovely half-term, we look forward to seeing the children in their Winter 
Uniform when they return on Tuesday 4th November. 

Mrs Cole 

Headteacher 

  

Date Event 
Monday 13th October Harvest Festival Line-up for Windsor Food Share 
Thursday 16th October Reception tour 2.00 pm 
Wednesday 22nd October Harvest Festival Assembly 9.00 am and 2.00 pm 
Thursday 23rd October Y2 Places of Worship Talk  
Friday 24th October Halloween Disco 1.30-3.00pm 
Friday 24th October Term ends 3.00 pm and 3.15 pm 
 HALF TERM 
Monday 3rd November Inset Day 
Tuesday 4th November Term Starts 
Tuesday 4th November Year 3 & Year 4 Road Safety Talk  
Wednesday 5th November Reception tour 9.15 am 
Thursday 6th November Year 3 Roman Talk  
Monday 10 November Braiswick Photography (all children to come in full school uniform) 
Tuesday 11th November Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 6.30 pm 
Thursday 13th November Year 4 Egyptian Talk 
Thursday 13th November Parents’ Evening 3.30 – 5.00pm 
Tuesday 18th November Year 3 & Year 4 Ufton Court  
Tuesday 25th November Year 3 & 4 Music Concert St George’s Chapel 11.00 am 
Wednesday 26th November Y3 Sharing Assembly 2.15pm 
Wednesday 10th December School Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day 
Tuesday 16th December Christmas Fair 
Friday 19th December Church Service 12.00 pm End of term 1.15 pm 
 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday 5th  January Inset Day 
Tuesday 6thJanuary Term Starts 
Wednesday 21st January Y4 Sharing Assembly 2.30 pm 
Friday 13th February End of Term 3.00pm/3.15pm 
 HALF TERM 

Tuesday 17th March Y2 Dance Show Windsor Boys School 
Wednesday 25th March Y2 Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
Wednesday 3rd June YR Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
Wednesday 10th June  Y2 &3 Bracknell Forest Look Out Discovery 
Wednesday 1st July Y1 Sharing Assembly 9.00 am 
  

Dates for this Year 

‘Fall seven times, stand up eight’ – Japanese proverb 


